Upon the fulfilment of the conditions precedent, Completion shall take place on the 5th Business Day
after the fulfilment or waiver (if applicable) of the conditions precedent under the Sale and Purchase
Agreement or such other day as may be agreed in writing between the Sellers and the Company.

Upon Completion, the Target Company shall become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company and
the financial results, assets and liabilities of the Target Group will be consolidated into the financial
statements the Company.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 5,743,797,090 Shares in issue. Set out below is a
table showing the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and
immediately after Completion, assuming there will be no change in the total number of Shares in issue
(other than the issue of the Initial Consideration Shares) from the date of this announcement to the date
of Completion:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
the allotment and issue of the
Initial Consideration Shares

Name of Shareholders
Number of

Shares
Approximate %

shareholding
Number of

Shares
Approximate %

shareholding

Directors:
Dr. Kan (Note) 3,386,433,139 58.96% 3,386,433,139 56.65%
Mr. Li Kai Yien, Arthur Albert 200,000 0.01% 200,000 0.01%

The Sellers
Sunland – – 116,279,070 1.95%
Old Boy – – 116,279,070 1.95%

Public Shareholders 2,357,163,951 41.03% 2,357,163,951 39.44%

Total: 5,743,797,090 100.00% 5,976,355,230 100.00%

Note:

5,000,000 shares among these Shares are held by Ground Up Profits Limited (“Ground Up”). Dr. Kan beneficially owns the
entire issued share capital of Ground Up. Therefore he is deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by Ground Up by
virtue of the SFO. Dr. Kan is the chairman of the Board and an executive Director. Dr. Kan is also a director of Ground Up.

Assuming there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement to the date of Completion other than the allotment and issue of the Initial Consideration
Shares, there will be no change to the control of the Company.